Nov. '88 2

s MITSUBISHI

SERVICE MANUAL

AM CAR RADIO
MODEL : AR- 7 1 50 R, RY (PART No. MB488595, MB488596)

ORIGINAL MODEL: AR-2350

MW/SW CAR RADIO
MODEL : AR- 7 1 40B, BY(PART No. MB488597, MB488598)

ORIGINAL MODEL: AR-2340

AM/FM CAR RADIO
MODEL : AR-71 74B, BY (PART No.MB488601, MB488602)

ORIGINAL MODEL: AR-2374

AM/FM-STEREO CAR RADIO

MODEL : A R i 7 2 2 9 ,Y (PART No. MB572620, MB572621)
A R' 7 2 7 9 ,Y (PART No. MB572622, MB572623)

ORIGINAL MODEL: AR-2329
AR-2379

Please refer to the service manual of original model for the other like
information.

CONTENTS
AR-7150, AR-7140 PARTS LIST weoveeese. 1 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD
SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM © AR-7TBOR RY +eeereeseesesessanssnnns 3
® AR_7‘| 5OR'RY .......................... 2 ® AR_7‘| 4OB’BY .......................... 5
® AR_7‘| 4OB’BY ........................... 4 ® AR_71 74B'BY .......................... 7
.AR.7‘| 74B‘BY .......................... 6 ® AR_7229’Y' AR_7279’Y ............ 9
.AR_7229,Y’ AR_7279[Y ............ 8 AR_71 74 PARTS LIST ............ SIS 1 O

AR-7229, AR-7279 PARTS LIST -+-+--e-- 11




AR-7150R,RY-AR-7140B,BY
PARTS LIST (CHASSIS)

MODEL: AR-7150R

<+ AR-7140B ---

®

AR-7150RY - AR-7140BY:-@

Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description
560K14601 | CHASSIS-2300 ®®@ | | 704121902 | KNOB-TUNE @@ | | 850L44405 | NAME CARD @
560K14602 | CHASSIS-2300 3@ | | 704L21904 | KNOB-TUNE ®@ | | 96338703 | ASSY PANEL ®
590K36204 | COVER-2500 704L22902 | BUTTON-TUNER D@ | | 963L38704 | ASSY PANEL @)
591130302 | BRACKET-R 704122904 | BUTTON-TUNER @@ | | 96338705 | ASSY PANEL ©)
591130401 | BRACKET-L 704L41602 | KNOB-VOL-R D@ | | 963138706 | ASSY PANEL O)
592M08801 | REFLEX-PLATE @®@ | | 704L41603 | KNOB-VOL-R ©0)
592M19302 | TERMINAL ®®@ | | 704L41702 | KNOB-TONE-R D@ | | 650P300P6 | SCREW-F-FE-PAN M3X6
592M20002 | HOLDER-IC 704141703 | KNOB-TONE-R 3@ | | 651P300Q6 | SCREW-F-FE-FLAT M3X6
641M36002 | SPACER D@ | | 704M63601 | JOINT-TRM ®®@ | | 669M02701 | SCREW-FT/WA M3X5
641M36201 | CAP ® | | 761M10403 | POINTER
641M36202 | CAP @ | | 838M00301 | FIXER
642M29201 | SHEET-A 850L44402 | NAME CARD Q)
642M31301 | SHEET-A-T D@ | | 850L44403 | NAME CARD @
642M39902 | FILM-D-B 850L44404 | NAME CARD ©)

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST MODEL: AR-7150R @ AR-7140B -®
AR-7150RY---@ AR-7140BY---@
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
T1 374M00501 | TRANS-TRAP D@
RESISTORS & CAPACITORS
VR301 122010406 | VR-DOUBLE SHAFT
VR302 122110406 | VR-DOUBLE SHAFT 06) QTHERS
VC1 202L01701 | C-TRIMMER 100PF 06 242146502 | LEAD CONNECTOR
TC6 202L01801 | C-TRIMMER 50PF R®| | 253L03003 | LAMP ASSY ©0)
VC2,3 202L01905 | C-TRIMMER 60PF @@ | | PL1 253L03701 | LAMP ASSY @
PL1 253L03702 | LAMP ASSY @)
SN EONDUETORS 283M00801 | FUSE 3A
295K09806 | TUNER ©0)
D301 264P08801 | DIODE V06C ®® 295K09903 | TUNER Q)
D303 264P33901 | DIODE LED ®® | | CF1 296P04201 | CERAMIC FILTER 06
D302 264P34301 | DIODE LED @@ | | CN-1 452105705 | CONNECTOR-9P
IC1 266P01901 | IC HA12427AV QR
IC301 266P32901 |IC TA7222P
COILS & TRANSFORMERS
L1 351L00103 | COIL-CHOKE 5.2xH Q&)
L3 351102601 | COIL-CHOKE 4.7uH 00
L302 351M00201 | COIL-CHOKE 20uH A®
[2 351M00604 | COIL-CHOKE 2.7uH 06
L301 351M01401 | TRANS-CHOKE 1mH
T2 373M00601 | TRANS-OSC 00
T4 374L04301 | TRANS-IF 06
i3 374L04401 | TRANS-IF OO




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (AR-7150R,RY)

J1

i

N/ . ) S Ll em -
TI5
O0—0O
PL1
TJ6
O0——0
1 SW2
wr LIGHT
\;7 AcC ILL®
q o
swi FUSE Leo <
L1 %\ iﬁ\p
5.20H
c1g = = ®
0.047 C19
& © 00022
0.047 6O &0 FL®
] g s ot g e
LA4 O 0 7 uH —-C309
. 01
1
! @ FRE
c2
Vel £
100P7] 680P 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 7;7
o
w
I 1 3 5 7 9 11 5]l
717 1C301 TA7222AP
‘ 1
i 1 20 2o 567 8 9 10
0022 4o
; ; _L i & 22K
+
1 ves br c8 IF-[TRAP R301 o)
o 60P 7= s | rto T $ 150 C306
220 T |ve2 LS I " i R i
P-PH 20p ;32 ! 100
JZ 1 losc | 68P| L6 | | sy
- ] [y gl 5
i % Tie e v 308
g o e €302) Bl o 308 == €305 c307 L it
o i A7 et : 1000/16 47735 100/10 0150 T
0.001=— s 0.22/25 i
® 0,001 i e
L5 ® C13 7~ R4
s 33K
o R2
$270 Loy
c9 0.047 2R6
00 Cz) & 310K
' SC
301
I 0.047 VOL s
£ ot E s e I 0.0015
VR301 2 &
TJ2 °'1®T TJ3 30K 30K l




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (Pattern Side) (AR-7150R,RY)

AMP+8 ANT+8 O -TUNER

—
WHT BLK ~
N

NS

T I

e @ O e

TAPE . |
L6 L56p
4 N/ \S

LEAD-CONNECTOR-2P- 1P et L
1 B L]

o b E
T B FR®

= | e [ EEl C1 O & - = oy
ACC FL® SPO

g WA PV NENTA DT NT S i SOCKET-ANT

=

o]
(o]
| o © ve2 = 8
o m 1)y —2 Te.ic1g R
o c13 B
o
o ~ crpiilll®
o Cc12 1,3 R
° R7.# o
Y I R3 I c16 o
2 O
i ] ci5
cls ~
g o ()
o—o Yo7 [g
] ! —0 6—o O 0C
I I R4 WISEREE \ e
c301 v @ ~ ‘ ; TJ7 I8

PCB-RIAF




AT L SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (AR-7140B,BY)
DA ; : SFZ455F
S5 c15 =]
M/ s 2.2/50V [+ T
[ o
R1 e bl |
= VC2 ==C4 C12 Cl13 =Cl4 1 |
71 20p T 560P 0.033 i70p [ 100P(B) et it i |
I I 1
p 1= 55 | ! | I
R | 80 d
} s J‘§ - : | : l ; 1 !
|
] ]
S-ANT 1 Al g i, 1= J
c3 /Séz 1 CaER 5 2 =
T 330p 5 cs l |
R2 |
0.022 270 !
SW,ME',RF,IF,DET |
2.4V 1.8V 1.3V ov 3.6V 16V 36N &
s1 7 4 10 12 14 16 l CN-1
! i | 1 =—1t® |
13.2V
ol 3 5 % 9 11 13 15
3.6V 11.0v 11.0v 2.6V 12.0V 2.2V 1.6V 11.2V N
69 NE1 3] 2 |EL
1 o S - C308
3 ’——|C22|—‘4VRV8\'*>F‘D1 306 1000/10V
w oS M S 0.022 | 1K Fpy | 0.15@
L 6 9615 R303
5.6 M-ANT 230 9 [GND
S . 120FT cod Je d
L2 (RH) 110P, Eg
er (CH) 3 LLe
| 2[200P oL Jp Sm—
c1 L _r_Z \ . 10/00P L
47p 0.0033 Tves L4 I R10 cal
hos M ! b | 150 i 01 | c30§lz+ s
I RF | VC4£ z = €304 == ZzC305
20P7] 26 " g 47/ 0001 100/10V
220)/16V 85
20P ! =
Jv H 1301
- M ggg Cl1 (POWER-SW) Fusg 1.2m .
] s - 820p(B) | | S8 (2
(1 i R WP
Cl10 - 0.022 C30‘%z+ -
220P (RH),  c29 470/[16v T :
100P(CH) :=82041 l J-
AR A R7 . [}
L6 M.OSC R12 4.7k 311 == 312
100 0.068 0.068
SC L302
. &0 s | Lo
560P (B) R305
i 10(1sW)
)
POWER
; ANT
iy |
VC1
NOTICE: 3. Capacitors 50P
1. Indication o Types: Ceramic condenser: No mark LIGHT sw.
« All resistors are ohms unless otherwise specified. (K = 10" ohm, Semiconductor ceramic condenser: (BC) mark
M = 10%ohm). Polyester film condenser: (p) mark
s All capacitors are microfarads unless otherwise specified. (P = 10 Styrol condenser: (s} mark
microfarad) Tantalic condenser: (T) mark =
Aluminum electrolytic condenser: mark PCB_ PANEL
2. Resistors Tip condenser: f—iF+ mark
o Types: Carbon resistor: No mark o Tolerance
St ) Mark | Tolerance | Mark Tolerance 4 Ve
Printed resuswr:@ mark < =0255F M fm% Voltage measured by D.C. voltage (20 KS2/V DC) to chassis
2 I}iv’f?’?’ % mar:(l e D £0.5PF 2 jg:: ground with no signal input (Source voltage 13.2V)
= Wattage: . Other wattage will be indicate T 100%
« Tolerance Ve e o =k Notmark :0 5. This circuit is sukject to change for improvement without prior notice.
J 5% K +10%
REE| £10%

_4_




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (Pattern Side) (AR-7140B,BY)

241K884A1

e

[eececssccn]
<:> ‘

o
©
©

o
w
2
oo
o—=

R303

<)(3302I

l:J PCB-AF

TO LEAD-
(DCONNECTOR-
2p1p

; 1
© SOCKETVANT/':
TO PCB-LED o I
(PARTS SIDE)
TO PCB-AF
®
I
TO PCB-AF e
|
e
TUNER 0 g
o = 2,0,
=
TO PCB-LED
|
1
e RED { 241L641A1
@ MW
R306 EE
PCB-LED '

AMP+B ANT-+B D1
\@/ WHT/BLK (10) T0 PCB-AF

TAPE

LEAD-CONNECTOR-2P- 1P




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM (AR-7174B,BY)

1y i ——— = -
a T-END : -
Tis1 Ti52 _Disl CR151 R158
} : cio1 L I s TINGOP e r 7 68K
i T 10
H s = ! 61514 13 12 1 RS o
| B
1 1 102 23,4 5,60 788 | 8% 15953
i 5P 21 s 001” i K 2 31053 I S8 lel;f{]!! 3 i
35K114Y 7 EX 5 A
S x &) -—'\N\/— 1
I i 2P 3P sam — = i & B, P35% PCB_NP(]/Z)
LCANTR Aot sfE| T 1  EET R T T
AN i} a "y [FT | 10.7MSB| = 0 T; lm S 6.8K F361 G
! I l e J Ao E 2] “Tvsa ipies J.E_:L & 3A AC
1 2L S ok 2 T ARIERS SBET T 122031 .:. g R16] Lcysy Loso
ANTI I -Elp T = Tg L;[* 'I I T ! a 100K TIOOP T68P : ; e CN361
© SHL & T ;
[ 1 1B e AT T el
I 3 Al s I JPUU‘ -103 528550 SHlomss 2 +
! ; i ey A +T e 1 Whep T uo
| iz W TR y tenen g »
H CHap 100K [ iC152 /PC78L0]
1 1
1 H FL E
o e e T e e s i e ] - =
® L"(?)
—
: = < 14329 o il
10 TJ253 R208 J_ 1 A
100/16 r ReOH Lezo ; VO6C —
! &0 7
2 - = |PCB-sW b 7
=l 3 =
o TI252 MOTOR
Jicmo =41 I i PCB‘LED 1 CN30L L
S AT i Rosg  R259 D251 D31l 1303 a0 a0y 0] e
ob|] ° t e 56K 29K 18953 (AMBER> AM AM ILL > ILL ©365
SMl 6 3 B se | LN&10YP [} {2](y :
) i e + co09 h o 1|z} iy SWDIL| 5 SWD ILL Jr
RN e x| T S ol | : &
8 2100-1 o = ((L;“F‘,mo) o = b acq (5 [a] [so-acc ey
9 820(1/2W) R I 124 5 o Bl
it ey = - Y =
c252 10 3 i = | g e, am X
| ] 03,60 | % :4 sl
’1?52051,_,\,\,\,@”_ f ! le z] J305)
103'G0 | D1 Lo SiG ) F J
R252 1 ! 15953 {3] > p—— R
47K Iy a [>
o 4 1361
11251 a TmH
R10 o6
18K 1 104@); ;100/15
e
1
Ca21  Rage G422
% Leag l52@ 474 100710
£ +T10/50 | % i
! [ R9 k = A == 2
Ra21 ©326,,100/10
s F 7321 4.7K ——-i}_rL— 3
L1 pre— - S— 4 =
(228, peeko J o 5
A e .
e S0P @i T® L R R322 032;r 2
I s 45 e 7w 910 .o 1218 11516 I & ] el e 479 100710 7
T & 5 L
ve3 11 c11 22 f Y4 T 9 ?7'
L ShR o S c1g  Re ) ey 110
17 A (it 15K o A
1 E& ~l=F 108 (Bl > =i
| e R11: | IR7 e
| |—e—i|—9 ! | 10K 13 14.7K I —3 12
o8 | Lo —qu sFEJ i (= '125 Gazt %‘g?m T %‘53/10
T PLL =
! b 4656 I % 1350 ! (o%w) €
7 H c15 <2w
R1 Cl14 473
l 68 330/16 SO 1
; c6
N G el & ok dow | |wd gt L L L] Loy PANEL - PCB-NP(2/
& a8 TA3 2 5 c1 ASSY 2
O = 1750 & i -




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (Pattern Side) (AR-7174B,BY)

PCB-NP(!3)

iy
j LE &
TO PCB-PANEL 1
S = - D2
200 : LAMP
m‘@’ CR25T _ co57) o m
To res SR
R2520—G .
1254, 1 =l
naslo——o%_agggg_.g 6o 4 D1530-K0 T it
7254 2 DI540-DFO
: 71 = .
c251°°°o°°°° 8 ci59 P52, Ris5 ,‘.
1 0000000 0 5 EH o—oma:"’ a | mz
82% Pegfooo o Jomse (£ 05 A3t Bise, 5T :
' FE o OR258 Cl
c262 Ta55 o—ocess 2 T lohore o

CN.
LS I 7255

8

S

)

9 k-0 T0
3 Z;lsg DI SOCKET
268 h P15 }'A"T i PCB-SW

7 ——

- e
. h=d
TO b
& pea-RiF () BK
© Toner PCB-NP(25) B [ e

| e e T i e
0 FCB.SW

10 -——
8 o TUNER
g o
SI o
! : o
i Lk .
: Hoan ot 110 LEADCOMNECTOR
5 l = (13013
o !\__“F,
S p—— 1 % i L .
%? o 0 0o o 6 ¢ ol o VRis CNIS| e @ MO . |
= PCB-RIF > TO SOCKET-ANT ,; 2
RED BLK WHT o n I“*‘ (}m
- - 8 D& - Imf 2% 1 7
TO TUNER TR : |
;Em
70 PCE R (CN304) B F [Ch08) |
= “ 328,
1305 TO PCB-RIF A Tk
BRN il 424

T0 peaNP('s)

2 G TO PCB-RIF(CN303) LEAD-CONNECTOR-2P- 1P
P I SOCKET-ANT | i = e
visoz | vidor A
! u 30 ! !
241L647A1
WHT
PCB-VR 7
- BLK O O ==
TO PCB-NP (CN301)
R3II :
]
PCB-PANEL




SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

(AR-7229,Y- AR

-7279,Y)

PCB-IND|

ap
I
1k

w

r-——— - ————

TUNER

1B151

-
1 ol e ]
Dsp
BN S ZL2Zy
LRI 72V [N ZTAUA0) o,
o= 120
A (ART / 2
[ 1 220 (0SC)  220P g
Al

c13*10/25 |

10121416 1.

22/16
3

C5
C.

1113151719
= =
o

mli

e

==
E=F!

15

SFZ455G3L

T151
VR201
2240 c157 20K {
150P 50T \
R155 R156 ; MPX-NC-1
15K 33K 55 ) (LA3375,LA2110) 1C351,1C551
TP152 i £ 204 e
TP151 | T e 12K
= = =
= = [ s sieneslielie Sianla T H X
G332 gl S8 Ers v || [RD27ES S D|: RaadBl 2 B BE 1 -t _1B151
3 4 5 11 12 13 14 15 16| sk || | [T 23 45 6 7 8 01011121314 15 16 17 18]
,=E_ .:.l | | & I
&
— R ol R202 == = e e = e
& #5el o [ &R 3| 10K
= G ol =N (TR B TP201 oy
ol (T ST Lcoot
R203 &3
10K = 4 A
=B 3 [OR-RONCRONG] ® @ @ @ B w o e
3 i gietslin gior 8 e cigieunle o B
R205% 3 R206 s iy B SRS © st
39K 39K ]
z
D201
158133, 4 204, 223
h20z: I b
155133, 4 m
e €205 223
; PCB-AF '
\
L =h e 1 G e e
i 1 R350 TRss0 | 1 1 T8%a, ¢ fFl
\ | RA50 | RE50 | H ) e 100/10 ¢ ! !
e === i ; 0 555 |
| ART279Y | 68KR [6:8k0 | H 1 i 10000/61505 i
ol B
ek U |8 = 100/0 | 4,1006/10 !
i amrzze e lcat 7 ) 1 Al 3 5561 b '
SR L e L R 1 Bemss] o Sl kesarios T e !
- 1 1=[E[ 2 L= L &l EGA GEg T C887 !
CEEEE T I | 1 & BT 3 1000/16 1
Sl L ci02 cas  + AR-7279,Y, ONLY i ] |88 5188 S !
Gy o il el OINLY N i - RG53 Ro53 1
i e el SRR (N8 R552 R652[Jpm 2.2 22 :
ag e f R550 I i i
e o e e it o e
- 1 [ ReS6 2 1
R301 301 | YR30 4 2 118
| 68K 1750 |50KBEBTE dvraos | 75 !
Ht w0 50K-B 1 | i I
SxSR301 SIR303 [ L e e e = ]
25 [100K. ST 3.3K
L R403 WY
S oo STE3.3K R450
ES & 2
e 3= R350 _| AR-7229,Y ONLY (3P) CNGO3
R401 @01 v CN305 - 0]
6.8K 1/50 | 50K-W. ® @3 @0 I
a7 CN302 - D00 ® ® ®
402 T 1
683 PCB-CN SEIES
1 =20 \SIF%‘-);B | FLO (GND)
FRE) (GND)
] |E ANTGDB ® &
=1 {
iy ! RLO(GND) ®
VR404 | RRE (GND) o @
ILL-SW ACC-SW O~ 50K-38 Im
ro ro 1Q I ® ©
o o .
L i ® @
|=__________J @|acc ®
'1\:'———————-! ®@[NC
TAR 7279, 0NV} oue ® ©
I o ®|RLE ® @
- | NCso4 = ®|RR@
605 ol o [ CONNECTOR,9P-5P
& ool oo e
1 4 € @|sPO (GND)|
Y 2 [ e St Tpass oLy
® J @ @ g CNB01
® oo RADIO®
5 GND
® —r—® = F601 | D601 !
® o@ 3 AR7279Y | BA | GM-3Z l
@ ® ® AR-7229Y 3A V06C
e —@|nc DIN-CONNECTOR
N304 e
3L
PCB-VOL o|mo
5| RADIOE®
- — ®fL
@R
CN602




PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (Pattern Side) (AR-7229,Y-AR-7279,Y)

AR-7229.Y
[l 2 AR-7279,Y
(DN.C (BRADIO
[ - %auc ®L = r - — = iy
JILL DR
ACC )
[ JPAS6 JPISE \ @hcc PCB-AF
(Leo1y, (bs01 ) AR7228.Y ONLY |
|
o
4
35
oNEO! # . 53°% —
@ o . 57 120
8 #
< 1 €055, < ]
P 48 4 &
3t FR- & RR— * JP301 it Jg; ! M 7 B
Acc RL+ ANT+ i i g B
o
ILL RR+ FR+ FL— RL— g, 8o 0000000} <
| | = /C655Y NC604,
b 1 o°n %
| @of o ¢
J gl R e 3 AN 5
e 2 B
2| & & L602 5 70000 000[ 5
5[ 5|5 :
o
FeoitACO) [o o] 0
~ 3 1 o]
8 o | &
31 3¢
SOCKET-ANT | g3
PCB-CN
1 1
- O O O
| afisioe] :
1 aa/

g fcesay 19
o SR [l
WHT (e fiite] -

21
! A %
88 4O omet55Ey

\Q 1 rc552\
| & 2o 077 d 0
JPE520.-—0 fa  N__ O}
~4 i
B8l 4

e
AR-7279,Y

)
AR-7229,Y

0323

e 9221.66301,02
03223y
! 1
P O ™ R R e [ R S R @ el e | R e T
! b | COMMON
: | VR-FADER sl Sl ] S e AR-7279,Y ONLY
PCB-IND = PCB‘CN'(J:;:S':;::G)) AR-7229.Y ONLY
i = silt tho o AR (IR e T e i




AR-7174B,BY
PARTS LIST (CHASSIS)

MODEL:AR-7174B ---(D
AR-7174BY---(2

Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description
449105001 | ANT-SOCKET 642M29201 | SHEET-A 963144301 | ASSY-PANEL )
457L00101 | HOLDER-FUSE 642M29301 | SHEET-B 963144302 | ASSY-PANEL @)
560K14701 | CHASSIS 642M29401 | SHEET-C
590K47101 | HEAT-SINK-N 704L21904 | KNOB-TUNE 650P300P4 | SCREW-F-FE-PAN M3X4
590K47201 | HOLDER-PWB-A 704122904 | BUTTON-TUNER 650P300P6 | SCREW-F-FE-PAN M3X6
591112303 | UPPER-COVER 704L41603 | KNOB-VOL-R 650P300Q8 | SCREW-F-FE-PAN M3X8
591L12403 | BACK-COVER 704L41703 | KNOB-TONE-R 651P300Q6 | SCREW-F-FE-FLAT M3X6
5911L30302 | BRACKET-R 761M10403 | POINTER 669M02701 | SCREW-FT/WA M3X5
591L30401 | BRACKET-L 775M06901 | LABEL
591 M81001 | SHIELD-CAP 838M00301 | FIXER
592M19801 | HOLDER-PWB-B 850L44406 | NAME CARD @
592M19901 | REFLEX-PLATE 850L44407 | NAME CARD @)

ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST MODEL:AR-7150R ---(D
AR-7150RY---@
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
RESISTORS & CAPACITORS T3 374L01501 | COIL-TRAP 9kHz
T1 374102601 | TRANS-IF
122110404 | VR-DOUBLE SHAFT a2 374L02602 | TRANS-IF
VR151 127M03101 | VR-SEMIFIXED 1kQ
CR151 149L00102 | CR-MULTIPLE
CR251 149L00901 | CR-MULTIPLE OTHERS
CR252 149L01001 | CR-MULTIPLE PC1 242124001 | PC-JOINER
VC2,3 202P10904 | C-TRIMMER 45PF J301 242138203 | LEAD CONNECTOR-NH-4P
242139003 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-2P
2421.39101 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-3P
SEMICONDUCTORS
242146501 | LEAD CONNECTOR
Q201 260P31304 | TR 2SC1214D J305 242147004 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-2P
D151,152 264P01306 | DIODE IN6OP J304 242147201 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-4P
D361 264P08801 | DIODE V06C NE1 253L02501 | NEON-LAMP
D1,153,164,251| 264P28401 | DIODE 1SS133 Bl 253L03005 | LAMP ASSY ®
D312 264P34301 | DIODE LE LN310GPMY PL1 253L03006 | LAMP ASSY @
D311 264P33901 | DIODE LE LN410YP F361 283M00606 | FUSE 3A
IC1 266P35701 | IC LA1130 295K11502 | TUNER
1C321 266P35901 | IC HA1377 296M00802 | CERAMIC-FILTER
1C151 266P40301 | IC LA1207 CE151 296P02203 | CERAMIC-FILTER
1C251 266P65101 | IC LA2110 CF1 296P03303 | CERAMIC-FILTER
IC152 266P90504 | IC uPC78L08J CN1 452D079A2 | CONNECTOR-A-2P
D155,156 269M01201 | DIODE 1S953 CN151 452D079A2 | CONNECTOR-A-2P
CN301 452D079A4 | CONNECTOR-A-S-4P
CN305 452D11102 | CONNECTOR-E-H-2P
COILS & TRANSFORMERS
CN361 452K00201 | CONNECTOR-9P
L6 351L03001 | COIL-CHOKE 4.7uH CN302 452M02402 | CONNECTOR-E-2P
L151 351L03001 | COIL-CHOKE 4.7uH CN303 452M02403 | CONNECTOR-E-3P
L361,362 351M01401 | TRANS-CHOKE 1.0mH CN304 452M02404 | CONNECTOR-E-4P
L3 373L00201 | TRANS-OSC 200uH
1 373M00702 | COIL-RF 5.2uH
T151 374L00603 | TRANS-IF
T162 374L00604 | TRANS-IF

_‘IO_..



AR-7229,Y-AR-7279,Y

PARTS LIST (CHASSIS) MODEL : AR-7279--@ AR-7279Y--®
AR-7229---@ AR-7229Y---@
Part No. Description Part No. Description Part No. Description
449D00303 | SOCKET-ANT 704L77701 |KNOB-29TUNE @® 963M01901 | ASSY PANEL @
457100201 | FUSE-HOLDER 704L77801 | KNOB-79TUNE (D® 963M01902 | ASSY PANEL ®
560K15701 | CHASSIS 704L77901 | KNOB-79FAD 0O 963M02108 | ASSY PANEL ©)
590K50203 | BACK-COVER-N 704L78001 | KNOB-79VOL 963M02107 | ASSY PANEL )
590K50301 | UPPER-COVER 704L78101 | KNOB-79TONE
592M49202 | HOLDER-DIN-2 704L78201 | BUTTON-TUNER 552M01205 | WASHER (FOR M9)
592M55402 | HOLDER-IC 761L08801 | POINTER 650P300Q8 | SCREW-F-FE-PAN M3X8
635K01101 | HEAT-SINK 838MO00301 | FIXER 651P260Q4 | SCREW-F-FE-FLAT M2.6X 4
641M53204 | SPACER 850L44300 | NAME CARD ® 669M02701 | SCREW-FT/WA M3X5
642105501 | INSULATOR-BC 850L44301 | NAME CARD @ 674D00307 | NUT-HEX M9
| 642105502 | INSULATOR-BC 850044600 | NAME CARD ®
642M38307 | MINI-CLAMP 850L44601 | NAME CARD @
ELECTRICAL PARTS LIST MODEL :AR-7279--D  AR7279Y @
AR-7229:-:@ AR-7229Y---@®
Ref. No. Part No. Description Ref. No. Part No. Description
RESISTORS & CAPACITORS OTHERS
VR301 122112403 | VR-DOUBLE SHAFT NC1 242147002 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-2P
VR201 127L01005 | VR-SEMIFIXED 20kQ NC151 242158109 | LEAD CONNECTOR-PH-4P
VR202 127L01006 | VR-SEMIFIXED 50k PJ1 242175502 | PC-JOINER
VR304,404 129L17904 | VR-FADER 50k (D® NC603 242183100 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-3P @®
VC1 202L00401 | C-TRIMMER 65PF NC603 242183307 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-6P MD®
VC2.3 202P10905 | C-TRIMMER 60PF NC305 242183101 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-3P @®
1B151 299L01007 | IB-BLOCK NC305 242183209 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-5P D®
| NC203 242183109 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-4P
242183208 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-5P D®
BEMICONRUCTOR NC304 242183408 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-7P
0% 74| 260P48501 | TR 2SD1862Q NC604 242183506 | LEAD CONNECTOR-XH-8P
D601 264P08801 | DIODE V06C @® NC301 242185208 | LEAD CONNECTOR-PH-5P
D601 264P13201 | DIODE GM-3Z OB 242M55001 | LEAD CONNECTOR-2P,5P
D1,2,201,202 | 264P28401 | DIODE 1SS133 | PL1,2 253L05301 | LAMP @
D203 264P44801 | DIODE RD2.7ES PL1 2 253L05302 | LAMP ®@®
IC151 266P36601 | IC LA1140 F601 283M00606 | FUSE 3A @®
IC1 266P64201 |IC #PC1216V2 F601 283M00608 | FUSE 5A 016}
IC351 266P69701 | IC HA13108 295K11405 | TUNER [0]©)
IC551 266P69701 | IC HA13108 QE) 295K11406 | TUNER @®
IC171 266P90504 | IC xPC78L08J CF2 296P07301 | CERAMIC FILTER
IC201 267P33005 | IC MPX-NC-M CF1 296P07401 | CERAMIC FILTER
Zi 299L01201 | SURGE PROTECTOR
CN602 449105501 | SOCKET-DIN-7P
COILS & TRANSFORMERS CN202 452D13003 | CONNECTOR-S-3P
L1 351L04104 | COIL-CHOKE 2.7 #H CN301 452D13005 | CONNECTOR-S-5P
159 351L04107 | COIL-CHOKE 4.7 uH CN601 4521.07602 | CONNECTOR-9P,5P
L601 351L06201 | TRANS-CHOKE 0©) CN603 452M02301 | CONNECTOR-E-6P 0]
L601 351M01401 | TRANS-CHOKE @® CN304 452M02302 | CONNECTOR-E-7P
L602 351L06202 | TRANS-CHOKE 1mH CN604 452M02303 | CONNECTOR-E-8P
T151 351M02301 | COIL-IF CN1 452M02402 | CONNECTOR-E-2P
T3 373M00102 | TRANS-OSC CN305,603 452M02403 | CONNECTOR-E-3P @®
e 373M00702 | COIL-CHOKE 5.2 4F CN305,302 452M02405 | CONNECTOR-E-5P 016
T1562 374L05101 | TRANS-IF CN203 452M02404 | CONNECTOR-E-4P
T153 374L05102 | TRANS-IF
Ti2 374L05302 | TRANS-IF

Printed in Japan.



	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0001
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0002
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0003
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0004
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0005
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0006
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0007
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0008
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0009
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0010
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0011
	AR7140, AR7150, AR7174, AR7229, AR7279 (Car Radio)0012

